RECOMMENDING THE FAILURE OF BIDDING THROUGH SECTION 35.1 OF THE

UPDATED 2016 REVISED IRR OF RA 9184 FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

AIR.COOLER

WHEREAS, the Commission on Human Rights (CHR), through he GAO.GSD will procure

tre Supply and Delivery of Air-Cooler wifi an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two

Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (PhP 240,000.00);

ltl/HEREAS, said procurement project shall be sourced from the 2020 G0.JUST Fund pursuant

to tre CHR Annual Proqrrement Plan (APP) for CY 2020;

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2020 SBAC-FAPs, sent-out a Request for Quotation (RFQ) to
varicxrs supplias and the same was posted to the PhiIGEPS and CHR websites;